YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2072 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

How closely, if at all, have you been following the 2024
United States presidential election?
Very closely
Fairly closely
TOTAL CLOSELY
Not very closely
| am aware of the election but not following it
TOTAL NOT CLOSELY
| am not aware of the election

Which of the following would you prefer to win the
2024 United States presidential election?
Donald Trump
Joe Biden
Don’t know

Which of the following do you think will win the 2024
United States presidential election?
Donald Trump
Joe Biden
Don’t know

How much of a difference, if at all, do you think Joe
Biden or Donald Trump winning the 2024 United States
presidential election would make to each of the
following...
International relations
A great difference
A fair difference
TOTAL DIFFERENCE
Not much difference
No difference at all
TOTAL NO DIFFERENCE
Don't know

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL(;:’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse;:t:f
2072]1677]501]176| 730 772 |1003)] 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 [487]1181| 891 | 1788 104 180 499 344 251 694
2072]699]505] 178 | 818 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 ) 865 | 526 [498] 1418 | 654 | 1782 116 174 507 349 210 716
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 5 2
15 112 21 28 22 12 20 10 17 16 15 14| 19 11 15 13 14 12 11 30 15
17 14 23 29 24 14 23 11 21 18 17 15 22 13 17 15 15 14 12 35 17
39 | 42 41 40 42 40 42 37 34 40 40 41| 41 37 39 43 43 38 43 36 38
31 | 37 27 26 27 36 27 34 29 25 35 37| 28 34 31 27 35 36 30 17 33
70 79 68 66 69 76 69 71 63 65 75 78 69 71 70 70 78 74 73 53 71
2|7 8 5| 7 107 17 |1 17 8 6| 9 16| 13 15 7 | 12 14 12 12
18 | 31 5 7 7 29 26 11 15 19 18 18| 16 22 18 17 18 20 21 20 15
55139 76 83 75 39 55 56 64 55 53 54| 62 45 55 57 59 50 48 62 59
27 130 19 10 18 32 20 33 21 26 29 29| 22 33 27 25 23 30 31 18 27
30 |38 24 20 26 37 | 35 26 27 31 30 29| 31 29 31 30 24 33 33 29 28
27 120 37 34 33 18 30 24 39 30 23 21| 29 25 27 29 28 23 26 33 28
43 | 42 38 45 41 45 35 50 34 39 47 50| 40 46 42 40 47 44 41 39 44
28 | 22 37 42 38 20 31 24 33 33 23 21| 31 23 27 35 28 28 24 35 25
27 1 28 29 27 27 26 30 24 34 28 27 22| 30 22 27 24 26 25 28 29 28
55 50 66 69 65 46 61 48 67 61 50 43 61 45 54 59 54 53 52 64 53
19 | 26 15 18 17 27 20 19 9 13 27 26| 17 23 19 10 25 20 22 15 19
7 9 5 4 5 10 7 7 4 6 8 10 6 9 7 10 7 4 7 6 10
26 35 20 22 22 37 27 26 13 19 35 36 23 32 26 20 32 24 29 21 29
19|16 14 9| 13 18|11 26 |20 20 15 21| 16 23| 19 22 14 | 22 20 15 19
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Sample Size: 2072 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL(;:’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse;:t:f

Weighted Sample[2072|677|501(176 | 730 772 |1003| 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 |487(1181| 891 | 1788 | 104 180 499 344 251 694
Unweighted Sample| 2072|699 |505] 178 | 818 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 | 865 | 526 |498| 1418 | 654 | 1782 | 116 174 507 349 210 716

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
UK domestic politics
A great difference 7 5 10 5 8 6 7 7 10 8 5 4 6 8 7 4 6 8 7 11 5
Afair difference 18 | 15 19 27 | 21 1519 17 |22 21 16 14| 20 15 18 23 16 15 16 23 18
TOTALDIFFERENCE 25 20 29 32 29 21 26 24 32 29 21 18 26 23 25 27 22 23 23 34 23
Not much difference 38 | 41 41 43| 42 39 | 42 35 | 35 33 45 40| 40 35 38 30 42 39 36 38 39
No difference atall 18 | 22 15 15| 16 23 | 20 15 9 16 19 22| 17 18 17 22 21 16 19 15 18
TOTAL NODIFFERENCE 56 63 56 58 58 62 62 50 44 49 64 62 57 53 55 52 63 55 55 53 57
Dontknow 20 |17 15 9 | 14 18| 13 26 | 24 21 14 20| 16 24| 20 20 15 | 21 22 14 20
Tackling climate change
Agreat difference 19 | 10 32 35| 31 9 |21 18 |27 25 15 11| 23 15 19 26 18 18 15 24 20
Afair difference 15 [ 12 19 18 | 17 12 |17 13 |22 17 13 11| 18 11 16 11 11 15 14 19 16
TOTALDIFFERENCE 36 61 14 29 25 52 38 35 24 28 40 53 36 37 37 35 32 36 44 29 37
Not much difference 28 | 36 24 24| 25 35 | 29 27 |22 21 40 30| 27 30 28 24 34 31 30 24 25
No difference atall 19 | 23 13 15| 15 24 | 21 16 |10 17 18 26| 17 21 18 19 24 15 18 17 20
TOTALNODIFFERENCE 36 61 14 29 25 52 38 35 24 28 40 53 36 37 37 35 32 36 44 29 37
Dontknow 19 |18 13 8 | 12 20| 12 25 |19 20 14 22| 16 23| 19 21 12 | 20 22 15 19
Global trade
A great difference 15 | 10 19 22 | 19 10 | 17 13 | 2 19 12 8 | 16 14 | 14 24 20 | 15 10 20 12
A fair difference 30 [ 30 33 38| 34 28 | 34 26 |3 31 29 27| 34 25 31 23 24 30 31 36 30
TOTAL DIFFERENCE 45 40 52 60 53 38 51 39 57 50 41 35 50 39 45 47 44 45 41 56 42
Not much difference 26 | 32 25 26 26 31 29 23 17 21 33 31| 25 27 25 24 34 24 27 21 27
No difference atall 8 [ 10 5 5 6 10| 8 8 4 7 8 11| 6 10 8 9 7 6 8 6 10
TOTALNODIFFERENCE 34 42 30 31 32 41 37 31 21 28 41 42 31 37 33 33 41 30 35 27 37
Dontknow 21 |19 18 9 | 15 21| 138 29 | 23 22 18 23| 19 25| 22 20 16 | 25 24 16 21
If the following people were to win the 2024 United
States presidential election, do you think this would
strengthen or weaken the United Kingdom’s
relationship with the United States, or make no
difference?
Donald Trump
Strengthen a great deal 5 10 1 1 2 9 8 3 4 6 4 5 4 6 5 6 5 6 6 7 4
Strengthen somewhat 13 [ 21 5 9 7 20|17 10 [ 14 13 15 12| 13 14 13 19 11 14 12 12 14
TOTAL STRENGTHEN 18 31 6 10 9 20 25 13 18 19 19 17 17 20 18 25 16 20 18 19 18
Weaken somewhat 22 | 20 27 25| 27 17 | 22 21 |28 21 21 21| 26 16 22 17 21 20 24 24 22
Weaken agreatdeal 25 | 14 38 43 | 37 18 | 23 27 |23 26 25 27| 29 21 25 21 29 24 22 27 28
TOTAL WEAKEN 47 34 65 68 64 35 45 48 51 47 46 48 55 37 47 38 50 44 46 51 50
Make no difference 16 | 17 16 14| 15 19|17 16 |11 14 21 18| 14 20 16 18 22 16 14 15 17
Dontknow 18 | 17 12 8 12 18 |14 22 |20 20 15 17| 15 22 18 19 12 20 22 16 16
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Sample Size: 2072 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL(;:’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse;:t:f
Weighted Sample[2072|677|501| 176 | 730 | 772 |1003| 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 |487]|1181| 891 | 1788 | 104 180 499 344 251 694
Unweighted Sample| 2072|699 |505]| 178 | 818 | 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 | 865 | 526 |498] 1418 | 654 | 1782 | 116 174 507 349 210 716
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Joe Biden
Strengthen a great deal 4 2 6 5 5 2 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 5 5 3
Strengthen somewhat 22 | 16 29 36 29 17 23 22 29 23 20 21| 25 19 22 26 21 18 22 30 23
TOTAL STRENGTHEN 26 18 35 41 34 19 26 26 34 26 24 24 28 23 26 28 24 21 27 35 26
Weaken somewhat 10 | 14 5 6 7 14 13 7 7 9 12 10| 10 10 10 13 10 11 8 7 10
Weaken a great deal 6 11 1 1 1 11 8 4 4 5 5 9 6 6 6 4 5 6 5 9 5
TOTAL WEAKEN 16 25 6 7 8 25 21 11 11 14 17 19 16 16 16 17 15 17 13 16 15
Make no difference 40 | 40 45 42 46 40 | 40 40 33 40 44 39| 41 39 40 38 47 42 38 36 40
Don'tknow 18 | 16 13 9 12 17 13 23 21 20 14 17 15 22 19 17 14 20 21 13 18
If the following were to win the 2024 United States
presidential election, do you think this would generally
have a positive, negative or have no effect on
international relations?
Donald Trump
Very positive effect 5 8 1 2 2 7 7 3 5 6 4 4 4 7 5 9 6 5 5 8 3
Somewhat positive effect 10 | 17 3 4 4 17 12 7 7 9 11 10 9 10 10 8 7 12 11 7 9
TOTAL POSITIVE 15 25 4 6 6 24 19 10 12 15 15 14 13 17 15 17 13 17 16 15 12
Somewhat negative effect 19 | 21 20 20 20 20 20 19 22 17 21 21| 20 18 19 17 20 19 21 18 19
Very negative effect 41 | 27 58 63 58 28 | 42 40 42 42 41 39| 47 32 40 45 45 37 35 45 44
TOTAL NEGATIVE 60 48 78 83 78 48 62 59 64 59 62 60 67 50 59 62 65 56 56 63 63
Have noeffect 6 | 10 3 2 4 9 7 5 3 5 7 8 5 8 6 4 6 5 6 6 7
Don'tknow 19 | 17 15 8 13 19 12 26 21 21 16 18 15 24 19 16 16 21 22 17 18
Joe Biden
Very positive effect 4 2 6 6 5 2 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 4
Somewhat positive effect 26 | 20 35 45 35 20 27 26 28 25 24 30| 30 22 26 30 27 22 20 40 27
TOTAL POSITIVE 30 22 41 51 40 22 31 29 33 29 27 33 34 26 30 35 30 24 24 43 31
Somewhat negative effect 11 | 14 7 8 8 13 13 9 12 10 12 10| 10 12 11 12 11 13 8 6 12
Very negative effect 7 9 4 3 4 10 9 5 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 5 8 10 6
TOTAL NEGATIVE 18 23 11 11 12 23 22 14 8 17 18 17 17 19 18 20 19 18 16 16 18
Have no effect 31 | 37 28 27 30 36 33 28 21 30 36 31| 31 30 31 22 34 33 34 25 30
Don'tknow 22 | 18 21 11 17 19 13 30 28 24 18 19| 19 26 22 23 18 26 26 17 20
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YouGov

Sample Size: 2072 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL(;:’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse;:t:f

Weighted Sample[2072|677|501(176 | 730 772 |1003| 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 |487(1181| 891 | 1788 | 104 180 499 344 251 694
Unweighted Sample| 2072|699 |505] 178 | 818 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 | 865 | 526 |498| 1418 | 654 | 1782 | 116 174 507 349 210 716
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

If the following were to win the 2024 United States
presidential election, do you think this would generally
have a positive, negative or have no effect on tackling
climate change?

Donald Trump

Very positive effect 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2
Somewhat positive effect 3 5 1 1 1 5 3 3 4 2 4 2 2 4 3 1 1 4 4 2 3
TOTAL POSITIVE 5 7 2 3 2 7 5) 4 6 4 5) 3 8 6 5 3 2 6 5) 5 5
Somewhat negative effect 14 | 16 10 11 12 15 16 12 19 13 13 13| 15 13 14 13 14 13 17 14 13
Very negative effect 43 | 29 64 65 62 29 46 41 50 44 43 40| 50 35 43 42 51 39 39 48 45
TOTAL NEGATIVE 57 45 74 76 74 44 62 53 69 57 56 53 65 48 57 55 65 52 56 62 58
Have no effect 18 | 26 11 15 12 27 19 17 11 15 21 24| 16 22 18 20 18 22 16 14 19
Don'tknow 20 | 22 13 6 11 22 14 25 15 23 17 20| 16 25 20 22 15 20 24 18 19
Joe Biden
Very positive effect 4 2 6 5 5 2 4 3 8 4 4 2 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 4
Somewhat positive effect 28 | 22 36 47 39 19 | 31 25 30 29 25 28| 33 22 28 29 30 23 25 33 30
TOTAL POSITIVE 32 24 42 52 44 21 35 28 38 33 29 30 36 26 32 32 35 25 29 37 34
Somewhat negative effect 9 |11 7 9 8 10 | 11 7 9 9 9 91 10 8 9 13 6 8 10 8 9
Very negative effect 4 4 3 1 2 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 1 4 3 4 6 3
TOTAL NEGATIVE 13 15 10 10 10 15 16 10 14 12 13 13 13 12 13 14 10 11 14 14 12
Have no effect 33 | 39 29 29 30 40 | 33 33 27 29 39 36| 33 33 33 32 36 38 30 31 31
Don'tknow 23 | 23 18 9 16 24 | 16 30 21 27 19 21| 19 28 23 22 18 24 27 18 23
If the following were to win the 2024 United States
presidential election, do you think this would generally
have a positive, negative or have no effect on global
trade ?
Donald Trump
Very positive effect 4 6 2 1 2 6 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 6 4 8 2 5 4 6 3
Somewhat positive effect 13 | 21 7 11 8 20 18 9 11 14 16 11 14 13 14 10 13 14 15 13 13
TOTAL POSITIVE 17 27 9 12 10 26 23 12 14 19 19 14 17 19 18 18 15 19 19 19 16
Somewhat negative effect 21 | 20 27 26 26 21 | 22 20 20 20 22 23| 23 19 21 21 25 19 20 23 21
Very negative effect 25 | 14 36 40 36 16 | 26 24 27 25 25 25| 28 21 24 26 32 24 20 29 25
TOTAL NEGATIVE 46 34 63 66 62 37 48 44 47 45 47 48 51 40 45 47 57 43 40 52 46
Have noeffect 11 | 14 8 9 9 13 12 10 13 9 12 13| 9 13 11 9 11 10 10 10 13
Don'tknow 25 | 25 20 12 19 25 16 34 26 28 22 24| 23 29 26 26 17 28 31 19 25
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Sample Size: 2072 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL(;:’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse;:t:f
Weighted Sample[2072|677|501| 176 | 730 | 772 |1003| 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 |487]|1181| 891 | 1788 | 104 180 499 344 251 694
Unweighted Sample| 2072|699 |505]| 178 | 818 | 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 | 865 | 526 |498] 1418 | 654 | 1782 | 116 174 507 349 210 716
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Joe Biden
Very positive effect 2 1 3 2 3 1 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 2 4 3
Somewhat positive effect 22 | 17 33 37 32 17 24 21 23 21 22 25| 26 18 22 24 23 17 19 31 25
TOTAL POSITIVE 24 18 36 39 35 18 27 23 27 24 24 27 28 21 24 25 26 18 21 35 28
Somewhat negative effect 10 | 14 6 8 7 14 14 7 8 10 11 10| 10 10 10 12 14 11 9 9 9
Very negative effect 5 6 2 1 1 7 6 4 4 5 4 6 4 6 5 7 4 5 5 7 3
TOTAL NEGATIVE 15 20 8 9 8 21 20 11 12 15 15 16 14 16 15 19 18 16 14 16 12
Have no effect 32 | 36 31 36 34 34 | 35 29 32 30 37 30| 33 30 32 28 34 33 31 31 32
Don'tknow 28 | 26 25 15 22 27 18 37 29 31 24 27| 25 33 29 28 21 32 34 18 28
If Donald Trump were to win the 2024 United States
presidential election, do you think this would generally
increase, decrease or make no difference to the
likelihood of the following happening...
Chinainvading Taiwan
Significantly increase 11 | 5 18 17 18 7 11 11 11 13 10 9 12 10 10 16 15 9 9 15 10
Somewhat increase 24 | 18 32 38 31 19 25 24 30 24 24 22| 28 19 24 22 25 25 18 21 28
TOTAL INCREASE 35 23 50 55 49 26 36 35 41 37 34 31 40 29 34 38 40 34 27 36 38
Somewhat decrease 8 | 13 3 6 5 12 12 4 8 6 10 10 8 8 8 8 6 9 8 6 8
Significantly decrease 8 13 3 2 5 12 12 4 6 8 8 8 6 9 7 8 14 8 10 5 6
TOTAL DECREASE 16 26 6 8 10 24 24 8 14 14 18 18 14 17 15 16 20 17 18 11 14
Make no difference 19 | 23 17 17 17 22 23 16 14 18 22 21| 19 19 20 14 19 22 21 21 17
Don'tknow 30 | 28 28 20 25 28 18 41 32 31 26 30| 26 35 31 33 21 28 34 32 31
Russia invading further countries in Europe
Significantly increase 16 | 8 24 26 23 11 16 15 14 18 15 12| 17 14 15 21 18 14 11 20 17
Somewhat increase 27 | 24 34 36 35 22 27 28 32 26 27 29| 31 23 27 22 31 24 25 24 31
TOTAL INCREASE 43 32 58 62 58 33 43 43 46 44 42 41 48 37 42 43 49 38 36 44 48
Somewhat decrease 8 12 5 5 6 10 9 7 7 8 9 8 9 7 8 5 8 8 10 8 8
Significantly decrease 9 | 15 3 5 5 13 14 5 11 9 100 9 8 11 9 13 12 11 10 9 7
TOTAL DECREASE 17 27 8 10 11 23 23 12 18 17 19 17 17 18 17 18 20 19 20 17 15
Make no difference 16 | 19 13 13 14 19 19 12 11 13 18 19 15 16 16 12 15 18 16 19 13
Don'tknow 24 | 23 20 14 17 25 15 33 25 25 21 24| 20 29 25 26 16 25 28 20 24
A Nuclear war
Significantly increase 17 | 8 26 22 25 10 14 19 20 20 15 12| 17 16 16 20 24 16 14 14 17
Somewhat increase 33 | 28 41 46 42 26 33 34 40 34 32 31| 38 27 33 30 34 31 31 35 36
TOTAL INCREASE 50 36 67 68 67 36 47 53 60 54 47 43 55 43 49 50 58 47 45 49 53
Somewhat decrease 5 8 2 4 3 8 8 3 2 5 6 6 5 6 5 2 6 5 6 4 6
Significantly decrease 7 10 2 4 3 10 10 4 10 7 7 7 6 9 7 8 9 9 7 10 5
TOTAL DECREASE 12 18 4 8 6 18 18 7 12 12 13 13 11 15 12 10 15 14 13 14 11
Make no difference 15 | 22 10 10 12 21 19 12 7 13 18 20| 15 15 15 17 13 17 15 16 13
Don'tknow 22 | 23 18 15 15 24 16 28 22 22 21 25| 18 28 23 22 16 22 27 20 23

5 © 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 2072 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL(;:’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse;:t:f

Weighted Sample[2072|677|501(176 | 730 772 |1003| 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 |487(1181| 891 | 1788 | 104 180 499 344 251 694
Unweighted Sample| 2072|699 |505] 178 | 818 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 | 865 | 526 |498| 1418 | 654 | 1782 | 116 174 507 349 210 716

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A solution to the Israel-Palestine conflict
Significantly increase 4 4 3 2 3 6 6 3 5 5 4 4 3 6 4 7 8 4 5 4 3
Somewhat increase 10 | 15 6 10 9 13 12 8 9 9 12 10| 10 10 10 10 9 11 8 11 10
TOTAL INCREASE 14 19 9 12 12 19 18 11 14 14 16 14 13 16 14 17 17 15 13 15 13
Somewhat decrease 12 | 11 16 14 16 11 14 11 15 14 10 11| 15 10 12 18 11 13 12 14 11
Significantly decrease 24 | 13 37 40 37 13 23 24 30 27 20 19| 29 18 24 18 30 22 20 26 26
TOTAL DECREASE 36 24 53 54 53 24 37 35 45 41 30 30 44 28 36 36 41 35 32 40 37
Make no difference 25 [ 30 18 23 19 31 30 20 19 19 32 30| 23 27 25 21 26 26 25 24 24
Don'tknow 24 | 26 21 11 17 26 16 32 22 25 23 26| 20 30 25 26 18 24 29 21 25
If Joe Biden were to win the 2024 United States
presidential election, do you think this would generally
increase, decrease or make no difference to the
likelihood of the following happening...
Chinainvading Taiwan
Significantly increase 4 5 1 1 1 5 6 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 2
Somewhat increase 10 | 16 6 6 6 15 13 7 8 10 9 12| 10 10 10 13 8 9 10 9 11
TOTAL INCREASE 14 21 7 7 7 20 19 9 11 14 12 15 13 14 14 16 13 14 14 15 13
Somewhat decrease 13 | 8 17 23 19 7 14 11 20 11 12 12| 14 10 12 13 15 11 11 14 13
Significantly decrease 4 2 7 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 4
TOTAL DECREASE 17 10 24 26 24 10 19 14 23 15 17 16 18 14 16 19 19 14 14 18 17
Make no difference 39 | 42 38 43 42 41 | 44 35 32 37 47 38| 41 37 39 35 46 41 37 42 37
Don'tknow 31 | 27 30 23 27 29 18 43 33 34 25 31| 28 35 32 31 21 32 35 26 32
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Sample Size: 2072 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Russia invading further countries in Europe
Significantly increase
Somewhat increase
TOTAL INCREASE
Somewhat decrease
Significantly decrease
TOTAL DECREASE
Make no difference
Don't know
Nuclear war
Significantly increase
Somewhat increase
TOTAL INCREASE
Somewhat decrease
Significantly decrease
TOTAL DECREASE
Make no difference
Don't know
A solution to the Israel-Palestine conflict
Significantly increase
Somewhat increase
TOTAL INCREASE
Somewhat decrease
Significantly decrease
TOTAL DECREASE
Make no difference
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered statistically
reliable. These figures should not be used.

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL(;:’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse;:t:f
2072|677|501| 176 | 730 | 772 |1003| 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 |487]|1181| 891 | 17838 | 104 180 499 344 251 694
2072|699|505]| 178 | 818 | 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 | 865 | 526 |498]1418| 654 | 1782 | 116 174 507 349 210 716
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 6 1 1 1 6 5 3 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 6 4 6 3 6 2
10 |15 7 10 9 15 13 8 5 11 10 11| 11 10 11 10 7 10 13 10 10
14 21 8 11 10 21 18 11 9 16 14 14 14 15 15 16 11 16 16 16 12
15 110 21 26 20 10 16 14 20 15 12 16| 17 12 15 14 17 12 13 20 16
6 3 10 7 9 3 8 4 7 5 8 6 7 5 6 9 6 5 4 7 7
21 13 31 33 29 13 24 18 27 20 20 22 24 17 21 23 23 17 17 27 23
40 | 42 39 42 43 41 | 43 36 34 36 46 41| 41 38 39 37 48 40 37 37 39
25 24 21 14 19 25 15 35 29 27 20 24| 21 30 26 23 18 27 29 19 25
3 4 1 1 1 4 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 5 1
8 |11 5 6 5 12 11 6 8 9 9 8 7 11 9 9 6 9 10 8 8
11 15 6 7 6 16 14 8 12 12 11 10 10 14 12 12 10 12 12 13 9
16 | 10 23 23 20 10 16 16 26 16 13 13| 17 14 16 14 19 13 14 20 17
8 6 11 15 12 4 8 8 10 8 8 8 9 7 8 11 10 7 6 7 10
24 16 34 38 32 14 24 24 36 24 21 21 26 21 24 25 29 20 20 27 27
40 | 44 37 42 42 44 | 46 34 26 37 48 41| 42 36 39 36 47 42 39 41 36
25125 23 13 19 25 16 34 27 27 20 28| 22 29 26 27 15 26 30 18 28
2 2 3 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 2 4 1
18 1 13 25 29 25 14 20 16 19 15 19 21| 20 14 18 18 17 16 15 19 20
20 15 28 32 27 16 21 18 20 17 21 22 22 16 20 19 17 18 17 23 21
7 8 5 9 7 8 9 6 11 7 7 7 8 7 7 11 7 7 6 7 8
6 7 4 3 4 6 8 4 8 7 5 6 5 8 6 4 10 6 6 6 6
13 15 9 12 11 14 17 10 19 14 12 13 13 15 13 15 17 13 12 13 14
42 | 47 39 43 43 45 | 47 38 38 41 46 43| 44 39 41 42 52 43 39 42 40
25 |24 24 14 19 25 16 33 23 28 21 23| 21 30 26 25 13 26 31 21 25
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